www.eaton.com EATON 1.2.1
CROUSE-HINDS
SERIES
Explosion protected
linear light fixture
ExLin series
LED linear fi xtures for hazardous areas
1.2.2 EATON www.eaton.com

7L-2 2 x LED module 36
10L-2 2 x LED module 48
Catalog Numbering System:
Part number example
ExLin 5L-1 G C S 7 50 T1 1/6 M25K
ExLin linear, 5610 lumens, glass lens, clear lens, standard light beam, >70 CRI, 5000K, Type 2410-4 terminals, single-ended wiring, M25 plastic cable gland
CRI
7 >70
8 >80
G 5000
Y 3000
CCT
40 4000 K
50 5000 K
G50 green
filter foil
Y30 yellow
filter foil
Terminals
T1 Type 2410-4 max 6 mm2
T3 Push-type 5-pole max 4 mm2
XX On request
Cable gland / thread
M25K M25 plastic glands
M20M M20 metallic threads
M25M M25 metallic threads
Through wiring
1/6 Single-ended
2/6 Twin-ended
ExLin(-L) 5L-1 G C S 7 50 T1 M25K1/6
.Emergency light function
BLANK Standard, without em. lighting
V-CG-S with V-CG-S functionality*1
NE+ see page 1.2.8
Example:
ExLin
5L-1 G C S 7 50 T1 1/6 M25K
Order-No.:
Key
Example Order-No.:
12300 1 4 0 101
Example:
ExLin description

1.2.8	 EATON	 www.eaton.com
ExLin 3L-1 G C
ExLin NE+ part number system:
ExLin 3L-1 NE+ G C S 7 50 T1 1/6 M25K
S 7 50 T1
CRI
7 >70
8 >80
G 5000
Y 3000
Example:
ExLin
NE+
3L-1 NE+ G C S 7 50 T1 1/6 M25K
Order-No.:
Key
Example Order No.:
12320 1 2 0 101
Example:
ExLin description
ExLinExLin 3L-13L-1 xxxxx x 2 x xxxxxxxx x 2 x xxx xxxxx x xxxxx x 2 x xxx x xxx
ExLinExLin 5L-15L-1 xxxxx x 4 x xxxxxxxx x 4 x xxx 5300 lm single sided
ExLinExLin NE+ GNE+ G 12320 x x x xxx12320 x x x xxx 12320 x x x xxx x x x xxx Standard, glass cover
ExLinExLin NE+ FNE+ F 12321 x x x xxx12321 x x x xxx
ExLinExLin NE+ G50NE+ G50 12322 x x x xxx12322 x x x xxx
ExLinExLin NE+ Y30NE+ Y30 12324 x x x xxx12324 x x x xxx
ExLinExLin C SC S xxxxx x x 0 xxxxxxxx x x 0 xxx xxxxx x x xxxxx x x 00 xxx xxx Clear cover, standard light beam
ExLinExLin C NC N xxxxx x x 1 xxxxxxxx x x 1 xxx
ExLinExLin C WC W xxxxx x x 2 xxxxxxxx x x 2 xxx
ExLinExLin C RC R xxxxx x x 4 xxxxxxxx x x 4 xxx
ExLinExLin F SF S xxxxx x x 5 xxxxxxxx x x 5 xxx
ExLinExLin 750750 xxxxx 1 x x xxxxxxxx 1 x x xxx xxxxx xxxxx 11 x x xxx x x xxx CRI >70, CCT 5000 K
ExLinExLin 740740 xxxxx 2 x x xxxxxxxx 2 x x xxx
ExLinExLin 850850 xxxxx 3 x x xxxxxxxx 3 x x xxx
ExLinExLin 840840 xxxxx 4 x x xxxxxxxx 4 x x xxx
ExLinExLin 830830 xxxxx 5 x x xxxxxxxx 5 x x xxx
ExLinExLin G50G50 12322 x x x xxx12322 x x x xxx
ExLinExLin Y30Y30 12324 x x x xxx12324 x x x xxx
ExLinExLin 1/6 M25K1/6 M25K xxxxx x x x 101xxxxx x x x 101 xxxxx x x x xxxxx x x x 101101 Single ended wiring with M25 plastic glands
ExLinExLin 2/6 M25K2/6 M25K xxxxx x x x 103xxxxx x x x 103
ExLinExLin 1/6 M20M1/6 M20M xxxxx x x x 109xxxxx x x x 109
ExLinExLin 2/6 M20M2/6 M20M xxxxx x x x 111xxxxx x x x 111
ExLinExLin 1/6 M25M1/6 M25M xxxxx x x x 609xxxxx x x x 609
ExLinExLin 2/6 M25M2/6 M25M xxxxx x x x 611xxxxx x x x 611
Through wiring
1/6 Single-ended
2/6 Twin-ended
Additional terminal, CCT and CRI
options available.  Please consult
factory or authorized Eaton‘s
Crouse-Hinds Division sales
representative
*3 on request
M25K1/6
Terminals
T1 Type 2410-4 max 6mm2
T3
Push-type
5-pole
max 4 mm²
XX On request
Protective cover type
C Clear
F*2 Opaque (Frosted)
Version / LED Module
3L-1 2910 lm single sided
5L-1 5610 lm double sided
Emergency light function
NE+ with selfcontained battery
Cable gland / thread
M25K M25 plastic glands
M20M M20 metallic threads
M25M M25 metallic threads